
February 8, 2026 KOKURA 1R 

KOKURA
1

Post Time

 09:45
1R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1700m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Mozu Ascot C3 45 1,990,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 46 1KYOTO9 Dec 7/25 43 5HANSHIN2 Oct 18/25 41 4TOKYO6 Oct 4/25 47 3KYOTO1

Mozu General(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 4th /10 No. 6 Fav. 3 10th /18 No.12 Fav.10 6th /11 No.11 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6

1 1 1 Mozu Aunt Mo Bay Katsunori Tanaka CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 502 -4 R Takasugi 57.0 506 0 H Wada 53.0 506 -2 Y Kitamura 56.0 508     K Kokubun 56.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.4 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.6    

Sarukura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 -- 4------------ 1-1 37.3F 37.8-36.7 8-8 35.3F 33.7-35.0 3-3 39.0F 35.9-37.4 7-7 37.3F 34.9-37.2
Capital System Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 1 Wide Ghunsa(JPN)(0.6) Make One's Day(JPN(1.4) Sunday Party(JPN)(1.9) Ask Kentucky(USA)(1.2)
Hokko Tarumae C3 39 2,200,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 39 4KYOTO2 Oct 18/25 45 3KYOTO6 Oct 4/25 41 3KYOTO1

Norino Dragon(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.1.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.2 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 7 2nd /9 No. 6 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.16

1 2 Jesshii Jenny Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 452 +2 Y Kido 56.0 450 -4 Y Kido 56.0 454     Y Kido 56.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:26.8       

Kosho Bokujo Total 0.1.0.2 ALLD 0.1.0.2 ---------------- 13-12 37.7F 35.4-38.0 9-7 36.8F 34.7-38.1 12-11 37.5F 34.9-37.2
Masashi Kosaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Muteki Shacho(USA)(1.0) Echec au Roi(JPN)(0.2) Ask Kentucky(USA)(2.4)
Kiseki C3 48 840,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 Jan 12/26 46 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 21/25 37 5NAKAYAMA6 Nov 8/25 38 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 13/25 39 4TOKYO5

Yuino Sadaharu(JPN)
Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 8 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 7th /15 No. 3 Fav.10 11th /13 No. 1 Fav.12

2 3 Kanon Dark Bay Masaaki Koga CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -2 T Eda 57.0 470 +6 T Eda 56.0 464 +4 T Eda 56.0 460     H Yoshida 56.0           
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.4 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:54.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9    

Hidaka Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ------ 6---- 4-- 7-6-6 40.8F 36.1-40.1 10-10-8 37.9F 36.2-38.8 9-10-9 38.9F 30.3-38.9 3-4-4 35.9F 36.2-34.7
Kentaro Yui <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 1 J L Modal(JPN)(1.2) Hermes Gang(JPN)(0.1) Atmos(JPN)(1.8) Stunning Lady(JPN)(1.5)
Thunder Snow C3 39 750,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 35 4KYOTO6 Nov 9/25 45 4KYOTO2

Sharp Insight(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 12th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 3 Fav.12

2 4 Precious Clue Bay Akishi Higashida CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 +8 R Takasugi 56.0 426     F Matsuwaka 56.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.5          

North Garden Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 9-9 40.0F 35.0-37.6 3-4 37.2F 35.8-36.9
Yukio Mizukami <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hot Seat(JPN)(3.2) Hiruno Puglia(JPN)(0.6)
Cheval Grand C3 42 1,660,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 41 5HANSHIN2 Nov 22/25 44 4KYOTO5

Let's Enjoy(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 4th /16 No. 4 Fav.13

3 5 4 American Nina Chestnut Koichi Ishizaka CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 526 -4 O Tayama 53.0 530     O Tayama 53.0                               
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4          

Taniguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 1-2 38.7F 34.8-38.0 4-4 37.9F 35.6-36.6
Yoshizawa Holdings Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Joan(JPN)(0.8) Katarite(JPN)(1.6)
American Patriot C3 38 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 35 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 1/25 41 4TOKYO10 Oct 18/25 43 4TOKYO6

O Papa(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No.10 Fav. 4 6th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 7th /16 No.11 Fav.10

3 6 Enchantee Bay Makoto Saito CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 486 +8 R Yokoyama 57.0 478 -4 T Yokoyama 56.0 482     T Yokoyama 56.0                     
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.1 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:36.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1       

Akita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --------11------ 4-6-9 44.2F 36.5-40.7 8-8 37.0F 34.6-37.3 3-3 34.7F 35.9-34.0
Katsumi Kaneyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Richard(JPN(3.9) Arcadia Cafe(USA)(0.9) Admire Quads(JPN)(1.0)
Le Vent Se Leve C3 41 590,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 41 1KYOTO4 Dec 21/25 41 5CHUKYO6 Sep 7/25 41 4NAKAYAMA2

Lombardo City(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 8 Fav. 7

4 7 Al Porto Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -4 R Takasugi 57.0 454 +4 G Maruyama 56.0 450     K Kikuzawa 55.0                     
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.2       

Kuwata Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ------ 5---- 6-- 2-2-2 39.1F 37.1-37.7 8-6-5 40.0F 36.9-38.8 4-4-4 41.3F 37.1-40.3
Yushun Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Kitano Shakur(JPN)(1.6) Mad Gale(JPN)(1.7) Valentini(JPN)(1.6)
Hokko Tarumae C3 46 590,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 47 1KYOTO9 Jan 12/26 46 1KYOTO5

Bakeratta(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No. 4 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 1 Fav. 6

4 8 3 Inazuma Mambo Bay Hiroki Kawashima CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 -10 K Sameshima 57.0 486     K Sameshima 57.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7          

Koizumi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 -- 5--10-------- 6-4-4 37.8F 38.0-37.6 10-9-10 37.9F 38.1-36.7
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Rock Band(JPN)(0.5) American Style(USA(2.0)
Chrysoberyl G3 28 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 Jan 4/26 34 1KYOTO1 Dec 6/25 33 5HANSHIN1 Nov 16/25 30 3FUKUSHIMA4

Sturm Kaiser(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 6 Fav.14 9th /16 No.10 Fav.16 14th /15 No. 6 Fav.11

5 9 Mer Desolee Chestnut Kenji Nonaka CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 488 0 K Kokubun 57.0 488 -6 K Kokubun 56.0 494     A Tomita 56.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:53.1       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 --------15------ 15-16 37.4F 36.2-37.0 15-15 37.3F 35.1-37.8 10-14-15 42.5F 30.6-38.3
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Reignite(JPN)(1.9) Bellagio Lynn(JPN)(1.6) Longing for You(JP(6.2)
Copano Rickey C3 38 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 27 5HANSHIN4 Nov 29/25 38 4KYOTO7

Vina Hai Van(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.13 8th /12 No.13 Fav. 8

5 10 Vina Sweet Chestnut Hidemasa Nakao CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -4 K Nishizuka 55.0 472     H Matsumoto 55.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4          

Progress Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --------------14 7-7 41.3F 34.3-38.0 5-7-6 39.8F 36.7-37.8
Fumio Inoguchi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Kanata Konata(JPN)(4.1) Bad Ragaz(JPN)(2.6)
Real Steel C3 40 1,400,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 37 5HANSHIN1 Nov 23/25 38 4KYOTO6 Nov 8/25 39 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 4/25 43 3KYOTO1 Sep 21/25 41 4HANSHIN7

Isagi(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 7 7th /14 No.14 Fav. 7 5th /15 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 6 Fav. 9 8th /9 No. 8 Fav. 5

6 11 Kirara Tulle Bay Kensuke Ogura CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 462 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 456 0 A Saito 56.0 456 +2 A Saito 56.0 454     R Sakai 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3

Kosho Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 10-8 37.8F 35.1-37.8 11-9 38.6F 35.0-37.6 4-4-4 39.8F 30.3-38.9 4-3-2 38.1F 36.1-37.7 6-5 34.9F 36.5-34.4
Shingo Muraki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Bellagio Lynn(JPN)(0.8) Hot Seat(JPN)(2.1) Atmos(JPN)(1.5) Fleur d'Or(JPN)(0.7) Berkshire City(JPN(1.1)
Danon Ballade C3 44 1,150,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 41 1KOKURA4 Jan 5/26 46 1NAKAYAMA2 Oct 18/25 43 4NIIGATA1 Sep 21/25 44 4NAKAYAMA7 Sep 7/25 42 4NAKAYAMA2

Meiner Zelos(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 7 11th /18 No.14 Fav.15 7th /13 No. 4 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 3

6 12 5 Meine Ardeur Dark Bay Ikuo Aizawa CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +8 Y Tannai 57.0 484 -2 R Yokoyama 57.0 486 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 480 +2 Y Ishikawa 55.0 478     A Tsumura 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.1  5------11------ 7-5-5 39.3F 29.8-38.2 3-3-2 36.9F 35.5-36.1 9-9 34.1F 35.2-33.9 2-2-2 36.2F 36.7-35.4 2-2-2 34.9F 37.1-34.5
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 Serial 0 0 0 0 Love in Action(USA(1.5) Immortalis(JPN)(1.0) Realize Brave(JPN)(0.9) Peintre Naif(JPN)(1.1) Forte Angelo(JPN)(0.6)
Mozu Ascot C3 35 560,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 35 3KYOTO8 Oct 11/25 30 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 32 4HANSHIN8 Aug 23/25 26 2SAPPORO1

Copano Lucas(JPN) Shota Kato KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 9 5th /8 No. 8 Fav. 7 8th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 8th /9 No. 1 Fav. 7

7 13 Malika Chestnut Tomoyuki Umeda CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484 +4 Y Iwata 56.0 480 -2 H Wada 53.0 482 -2 H Wada 52.0 484     H Wada 52.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3 1500m Turf Good 1:37.1    

Nisshin Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 2-2-2 39.5F 38.7-37.7 8-8-8 38.0F 37.8-37.1 12-12 39.2F 35.2-37.5 8-8-8 38.9F 31.6-35.3
Sachiaki Kobayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Golden Slam(JPN)(2.0) Come Up Roses(JPN)(2.7) Brontes(JPN)(2.8) Grianmhar(JPN)(6.2)
Siskin C3 38 1,660,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 46 3KYOTO2 Sep 20/25 44 4HANSHIN6

Dernier Joy(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /9 No. 2 Fav. 3 5th /7 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 6

7 14 6 Gran Joy Bay Takashi Suzuki CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 -10 R Wada 56.0 468 +8 K Taguchi 56.0 460     R Wada 55.0                     
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6       

Urakawa Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 1-1 38.8F 34.7-38.1 2-2 36.1F 35.0-35.3 2-2 34.0F 36.8-33.5
Chieko Hayashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Echec au Roi(JPN)(0.7) Presepio(JPN)(1.0) Good Piece(GB)(0.5)
Noble Mission C3 35 KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Oct 4/25 34 3KYOTO1 Jul 20/25 36 2KOKURA8

Go Go Power(JPN) Kota Washizu KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No.14 Fav.12 8th /13 No.11 Fav.12

8 15 Wakuwaku Kirishima Bay Satoshi Inoue CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +2 K Nishizuka 55.0 466     H Kawasu 55.0                               
(Galileo) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:54.6          

Tahara Hashimoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 14-14-12 38.7F 36.1-37.7 9-2-3 37.5F 38.8-35.5
Shinichiro Nishimura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Fleur d'Or(JPN)(3.0) Bereshit(JPN)(2.1)
Mozu Ascot C3 41 4,660,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 36 5CHUKYO4 Nov 30/25 41 5TOKYO8 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Sep 20/25 37 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 31/25 47 3NIIGATA4

Blue Meteor(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.2 7th /13 No. 8 Fav.10 5th /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 6th /13 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No.12 Fav. 7

8 16 2 Chocolat Meteor Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki CHUD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 488 -10 N Uezato 53.0 498 +6 T Yokoyama 56.0 492 +4 T Yokoyama 56.0 488 -2 A Tsumura 55.0 490     A Tsumura 55.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:58.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3

Hiroyuki Arai Total 0.1.1.3 ALLD 0.1.1.3 -------------- 7 7-7 38.7F 34.5-39.1 2-2 38.3F 35.8-38.0 1-1 37.9F 36.2-37.8 1-1-2 42.6F 37.2-40.2 1-1-1 38.5F 37.9-37.4
Yasuhiro Yamazaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 1 0 0 Curacion(JPN)(1.1) Hinano Musashi(JPN(0.5) Running Beach(JPN)(0.1) La Fleur de Pierre(2.4) Matenro Da Vinci(U(1.1)

KOKURA Dirt 1700m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  57  10   9   5  33 0.175 0.333
 2 Drefong  60   5   3   4  48 0.083 0.133
 3 New Years Day  30   5   0   2  23 0.167 0.167
 4 American Patriot  18   4   3   1  10 0.222 0.389
 5 Kizuna  38   4   1   3  30 0.105 0.132
 6 Duramente  32   4   1   2  25 0.125 0.156
 7 Nadal  12   4   1   0   7 0.333 0.417
 8 Henny Hughes  25   3   2   1  19 0.120 0.200
 9 Danon Legend  12   3   0   1   8 0.250 0.250
10 Hokko Tarumae  28   2   4   4  18 0.071 0.214
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February 8, 2026 KOKURA 1R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1700m, Dirt


